

VEEFIN SOLUTIONS LIMITED

FORMERLY KNOWN AS VEEFIN SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LMITED.

Office No. 601,602,603, 6th Floor, Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, Kirol Village, Near Vidyavihar West, Mumbai -400086

CIN: U72900MH2020PLC347893

Date: October 11, 2023

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543931 ISIN: INEOQOM01015

Sub: Non-applicability of Corporate Governance Report as per Regulation 27(2) of SEBI (LODR)

Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We hereby inform that as per Regulation 15 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, compliance with the corporate governance provisions as specified in regulations 17, [17A], 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, [24A,] 25, 26, and 27 are not applicable to the Companies mentioned below:

- a) Companies having Paid up Equity Share Capital not exceeding Rs.10 Crore and Net worth not exceeding Rs. 25 Crore, as on the last day of the previous Financial Year;
- b) The Company which has listed its specified securities on the SME Exchange.

The company, Veefin Solutions Limited has listed its specified securities on SME Exchange. As the company falls under the ambit of the aforesaid exemption, a compliance with the Corporate Governance provision specified in the aforesaid Regulation shall not be applicable to the Company.

Kindly update this in your records.

Thanking you, Yours truly,

For VEEFIN SOLUTIONS LIMITED (Formerly known as VEEFIN SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED)

URJA THAKKAR
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
ACS 42925